CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33770	API No. 15 - 159-22508-0000
Name: ARES Energy, Ltd.	County: Rice
Address: 303 W. Wall St., Suite 900	SE_SW_NWSec29 Twp18 S. R9 East ♥ Wes
City/State/Zip: Midland, TX 79701	2,310 feet from S (N) circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Gary-Williams Energy Corporation	1,650 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Henry N. Clanton	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_432_)685-1960 KCC	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Excell Services, Inc. license: 8273 FEB 2 3 2007	Lease Name: Behnke Well #: 3-29
License: 8273 FEB 23	Field Name: Wildcat
License: 8273 Wellsite Geologist: Justin Carter CONFIDENTIAL	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1,722' Kelly Bushing: 1,728'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3,350' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFee
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No.
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFee
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan DA W# 9-35-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentbbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/24/2006 44/05/2006 44/00/2006	Operator Name: RECEIVED License No.: Ougstor Ougstor License No.: Ougstor Ougstor Ougstor License No.: Ougstor Ougstor
10/31/2006 11/05/2006 11/06/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. 3 2 6 2087 S. R East _ Wes
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County:Docket No.:
	KCC WICHITA
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING S. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: / Herry N. Clarker	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Managing Partner Date: 2/23/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
22rd Telan	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
20 01.	Geologist Report Received
	IELISSA L. BRAMLEY COMMISSION EXPIRES UIC Distribution
Data Commission Eurines Sent 9,7M9	September 9, 2009

Operator Name:	ARES	Energy, Ltd.	Lease	Name:	Behnke		_ Well #:	3-29	-CB 2 3	
	29 Twp. 18 S. R. 9 ☐ East ✔ West County: Rice				ce			ms tests giving interval		
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	ow important tops a and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	nd base of formations and shut-in pressures if gas to surface test,	s, whether sl along with f	hut-in pres	sure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bott	om hole	
Drill Stem Tests Taken ✓ Yes No (Attach Additional Sheets)			**************************************	√ Log	g Formation	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum Sample			
Samples Sent to Geol	✓ Yes 🗌 No		Name Towanda			Top 1,418'	•			
Cores Taken		☐ Yes ✓ No				/Root Shale			- 442'	
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes No	2., 1001 0,1410			•	2,170' - 44 2,753' -1,02			
(Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run: Dual Induction, Density - Neutron, Microlog				Lansir	Lansing				-1,172'	
			1		Stark				-1,384'	
		utron, Sonic Lo			Kansas City		3,172'		-1,444'	
		•	O 7	Arbuc	Arbuckle		3,261'		-1,533'	
		CASING Report all strings set	G RECORD	✓ New urface, interr		ion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled					Type of Cement			e and Percent Additives	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24	4	346'	Class A			el & 3% CC	
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Perforate Top Bottom Top Bottom #Sacks C Protect Casing Plug Back TD				Type and Percent Additives					
Ob-1- B-1-5-1-1	PERFORATIO	DN RECORD - Bridge Plu	ugs Set/Type		Acid. Frac	ture, Shot, Cemen	Squeeze Beco	ord		
Shots Per Foot	Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
					RECEIVED					
						FEB 26 2	\ .			
	***************************************	- t				KCC WICH	IITA			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	t	Liner Run]Yes ✓ No		**************		
Date of First, Resumerd I	Production, SWD or Er	hr. Producing Me	_	Flowing	Pumpin	g ∏ GasLif	t \square Oth	er (Explai	n)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	lbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bb		ias-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF COMPLETION				Production Interval					
☐ Vented ☐ Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease	Open Hole		Dua	ally Comp.	Commingled		. 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

ALLIEL CEMENTING CO., INC.

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 Great Bend **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** RANGE ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 9:00 PM. 12:30 AM 12:00 AM. LOCATION BushTon Gas, PlanT OLD OR NEW (Circle one) EX Cel#10 **CONTRACTOR** TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 1753X A+3%CC DEPTH 346 **CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE 41/2 DEPTH. **TOOL DEPTH** @ 10.65 1863.75 PRES. MAX 250 PST COMMON. **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL CHLORIDE** @ PERFS. Fresh water 21.BBs. @ DISPLACEMENT ASC_ @ **EQUIPMENT** @KCC RECEIVED CEMENTER Dasid W PUMP TRUCK #18/ HELPER Brandon FEB 2 6 2007 **BULK TRUCK** Keuin 342 **DRIVER** KCC WICHITA @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING_/84 MILEAGE 32 • 9 • 184 TOTAL 3042 **REMARKS: SERVICE** Break CIAC 3%00+240 Displace 346 **DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE MANIFOLD HEACH KENT® 100,00 CHARGE TO: Ares Energy LTD. TOTAL //36.90 STREET _ CITY_ STATE __ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT **@** @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _60.00 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX-CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE _ — IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE X Jeffer (Journey)

ALLIEU CEMENTING CO., INC.

23761

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Great Bend JOB FINISH JOB START CALLED OUT ON LOCATION SEC. TWP. RANGE 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 9 3:30PM DATE 11.6.06 COUNTY STATE LOCATION Chase 6 North 1/2 E. N into Kanase LEASEBeanke WELL # 3-29 OLDOR NEW (Circle one) OWNER Ares Energy L.T.D CONTRACTOR Lyce TYPE OF JOB Anbuck **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 1950x 60/40 4% gel **CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE 41/2 PM DEPTH 3268' TOOL DEPTH @ 10.65 1246.05 COMMON_1111AeL. PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** 783 Dec @ 580 USC.40 POZMIX MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** @ 16.65 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 7 su @ **CHLORIDE** PERFS. @ **DISPLACEMENT** ASC__ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER J. Drufting @ #224 BULK TRUCK @ @ #344 DRIVER Maryln @ **BULK TRUCK** (a) DRIVER HANDLING 20244 @ MILEAGE _ 202 A4 09 **REMARKS: SERVICE** 35 AV 1200 DEPTH OF JOB 3268 35 M 850 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 35 Mx 290 25 Mx 60 EXTRA FOOTAGE 15 oxin rath MILEAGE @_ 10 sx in mousehold @ MANIFOLD. @ CHARGE TO: Ares Energy L.T.D. RECEIVED TOTAL 114700 STREET 303 W Wallat. Suite 900 FEB 2 6 2007 CITY Midland STATE Jexas ZIP 79701 KCC WICHITAG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Thank you! @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -**DISCOUNT** IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



KCC FEB 2 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

February 23, 2007

Mr Walter Moody Kansas Corporation Commission 130 South Market, Room – 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Behnke 3-29

Rice County, Kansas API: 15-159-22508-0000

Dear Mr. Moody,

FEB 2 6 2007 KCC WICHITA

Attached please find the CP-4 (Well Plugging Record), ACO-1 (Well History Description of Well and Lease) along with Geologist Report, DST's, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject well.

We hereby request this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held **CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.**

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at ARES Energy, Ltd. at the telephone shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Henry N. Clarton by Rosie Colos

Henry N. Clanton Managing Partner

Enclosures